

As a precaution to COVID-19, the City of Floresville will be closing City Hall to the public effective immediately until further notice. We encourage customers to conduct business online and the night drop box is also available. We will post any updates on our city website www.floresvilletx.gov or the City of Floresville Facebook page.

Budget Workshop – August 25th at 6:00pm

- This meeting can be viewed on the city website at <u>www.floresvilletx.gov</u> or the City of Floresville Facebook page.
- Citizen Comments may be submitted to <u>citysecretary@floresvilletx.gov</u> by 2pm on August 25th.

Public Hearing / Council Meeting – August 26th at 6:00pm

- This meeting can be viewed on the city website at <u>www.floresvilletx.gov</u> or the City of Floresville Facebook page.
- Citizen Comments may be submitted to citysecretary@floresvilletx.gov by 2pm on August 26th.